Market Announcement



19 July 2023

Greenwing Resources Ltd (ASX: GW1) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Greenwing Resources Ltd ('GW1') will be placed in trading halt at the request of GW1, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 21 July 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Shane Falconer Adviser, Listings Compliance



19 July 2023

Mr Sam Dorland Adviser Listings Compliance ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park, 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: sam.dorland@asx.com.au tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sam

GREENWING RESOURCES LTD – REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

I confirm that Greenwing Resources Ltd (ASX: GW1) ("Company") wishes to request a Trading Halt in its securities effective immediately in accordance with Listing Rule 17.1.

The Company provides the following information in relation to the request:

- The request for the Trading Halt is pending the release of an announcement regarding the Company's funding arrangements.
- The Trading Halt is expected to last until the earlier of the Company releasing an announcement, or the commencement of trading on Friday 21 July 2023.
- It is expected that the Trading Halt will be ended by the Company making an announcement of the kind referred to above.
- The Company is not aware of any reason why the Trading Halt should not be granted.

Please contact me if you require any further information or clarification.

Your sincerely

Angus Craig Company Secretary

> Greenwing Resources Ltd ABN 31 109 933 995 Phone: +61 (0) 7 3063 3233 | Level 21, 110 Mary Street Brisbane Qld 4000 www.greenwingresources.com